
Please Let Albany Know You Want the  
Child Victims Act to Become Law in 2016 

 

Call, write, fax, email to tell these government leaders to support 
A2872A/S63A to reform statute of limitations for child sex abuse 

crimes. We need to protect children not predators. 
 

GOVERNOR 
 
The Honorable Andrew M. Cuomo 
Governor of New York State 
Executive Chamber 
Albany, NY 12224 
(518) 474-8390 
 
 
LEGISLATIVE LEADERS 
 
Hon. John J. Flanagan 
Senate Majority Leader 
Room 805, Legislative Office Building 
Albany, NY 12247 
Phone:  518-455-2071, Fax:  518-426-6904 
Email: Flanagan@nysenate.gov 
 
 
Hon. Andrea Stewart-Cousins 
Senate Minority Conference Leader 
Room 907, Legislative Office Building 
Albany, NY 12247 
Phone: 518-455-2585, Fax:  518-426-6811 
Email: scousins@nysenate.gov 
 
 
 
 
OTHER KEY LEGISLATORS & STAFF 
Hon. Michael F. Nozzolio 
Chair, Senate Codes Committee 
Room 503, Legislative Office Building 
Albany, NY 12247 
Phone: 518-455-2366, Fax: 518-426-6953 
Email: nozzolio@nysenate.gov 
 
Hon. Andrew Lanza 
Co-Chair, Senate Codes Committee 
Room 708, Legislative Office Building 
Albany, NY 12247 
Phone: 518-455-3215, Fax 518-426-6852 
Email: lanza@nysenate.gov 
 
 

 
 
Alphonso David  
Counsel to the Governor 
Executive Chamber 
Albany, NY 12224 
Phone: 518-474-8343 
Email: Alfonso.David@exec.ny.gov    
 
 
 
 
Hon. Carl E. Heastie 
NY State Assembly Speaker 
Room 932, Legislative Office Building 
Albany, NY 12248 
Phone: 518-455-3791, Fax: 518-455-4812 
Email: speaker@assembly.state.ny.us 
 
 
Hon. Jeffrey D. Klein  
Independent Democratic Conference Leader 
Room 913, Legislative Office Building 
Albany, NY 12247 
Phone: 518-455-3595, Fax: 518-426-6887 
Email: jdklein@nysenate.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
Hon. Joseph D. Morelle 
Assembly Majority Leader 
Room 926, Legislative Office Building 
Albany, NY 12248 
Phone: 518-455-5373, Fax: 518-455-5647 
Email: morelle@assembly.state.ny.us 
 
Kathleen O’Keefe 
Counsel to the Assembly Speaker 
Room 347, State Capitol, Albany, NY 12248 
Phone: 518-455-3781 
Email: okeefek@assembly.state.ny.us 


